Vehicle Histary Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63516434
Report Date: August 12, 2025 | 5:29 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Comglste

IC AR FIAM

2016 NISSAN PATHFINDER S

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

5N1ARZMM2GC610232

Country of Assembly: United States e
Last Reported Odometer: 214,439 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 20 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {https:/fwww.carfax.casvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 12, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data saurces and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, 1o make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

& .
=, Lien Check

j # No len records found in British Columbia, ]

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in If for some reason our lien check fails to
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

titte in any U.S. state. party that purchased the report and relied

If a VIN has nao registration records in Canada, we cannot £ th | or}athto ther; d;]t”mim t‘; :hrn?xm;mF'amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee ien checks on trailers, ‘?h{ ) edvg u;la © E: N c:;r.( } $5e0V(?0u0600 ;_3 i:en : } IIVE
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equigment. ousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehide.

%@% Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
£ 2021 Jun2e British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,176.65
Claim: CCLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $2.098.88
& 2024 jun7 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $5,277.88
Claim: COLLISEON RIGHT FRONT CORNER $4.921.00
D 2024 Aug 7 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISICN | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
Other Damage Records
o~
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$ 2017 jun 2 British Columbia, Canada §
Glass Record $699.98 pa
uh




RECORD DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT

@ 2018 Jan 24

British Columbia, Canada

Glass Recora

$685.71

Registration

|
i
|

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for- Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

—

Service Records

DATE

ODOMETER

SQURCE

DETAILS

2016 Jan 18 River City Nissan Vehicle serviced
Kamioops, British Columbia, Canada *  Pre-defivery inspection compieted
Floor mats instalied
*  Nitrogen fill tires
*  Wheel locks installed
2016 May 21 1,139 KM River City Nissan Vehicle serviced
Kamloogs, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Aug 6 7,802 KM River City Nissan Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada * Mud flaps/splash guards repaired
+  Oiland filter changed
= Tiresrotated
2016 Nov 23 15,250 KM River City Nissan Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Ciland filter changed
*  Tires rotated
2017 Apr % 23,884 KM Jiffy Lube - Chiltiwack Vehicle serviced
Chilliwack, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked
= Qiland filter changed
2017 Nov 24 41,214 KM Nissan Of Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Airfilter replaced
*  Brake fluid flushedrchanged
2018 Jul1C 57,000 KM Duncan Hyundai Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Emissions or safety inspection performed
2018 Oct 27 65,405 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada +  Gil and filter changed
2019 jun 21 34,388 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Transmission fluid changed
2019 Aug 30 90,313 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada

+  Maintenance inspection completed
*  OQiland filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detaiied

SNTARZMM2GC610232




ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2020 Feb 8 102,559 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Celumbia, Canada * Maintenange ‘\T\SDEU.‘.Q“ f.UmmmEd
« Al filter cheghed
Oil and filker changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2020 Jun 19 111,125 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
- Oiland filter changed
2020 Sep 19 121,900 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada ' Maintenance inspection completed
= Airfilter checked
= Airfilter replaced
Oil and filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2021 Feb 21 131,800 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2021 Jun 19 140,147 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Qil and fiiter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2021 Nov 27 150,950 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Qil and fitter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Apr 27 160,466 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Mzintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailad
2022 Oct 30 171,471 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
+  Oiland filer changed
*  Vehicle washad/detailed
2024 Feb 3 195,881 KM Great Canadian il Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted
*  Filuids checked
Gil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2025 jul 25 214,439 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Celumbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
*  Secondary hood latch repiaced
Open Recalls

!
i

£ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. for additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website.

(https:/!www.nissanusa.com/recalIs-vin.htmi)
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Il Stolen Vehicle Check

]
! £ This vehicle is not actively declared stalen.

i

Detailed History

DATE

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Jan 18 River City Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columia,
Canada
2016 May 14 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2016 May 21 1,139 KM River City Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 jui10 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Aug 6 7,802 KM River City Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kamloeps, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Nov 23 15,250 KM River City Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kamigops, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Aprs 23,884 KM Jiffy Lube - Chilliwack Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chilliwack, British Columnbia,
Canada
2017 jun 2 Insurance Records Glass Record $699.58
British Columbia, Canada
2017 jul 8 Motor vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Sep 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal| Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2017 Cct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Nov 24 41,214 KM Nissan Of Duncan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Celumbia,
Canada
2018 Jan 24 Insurance Records Glass Record $685.71
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 10 Canadian Renawal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

SNTARZMM2GC610232




CDOMETER

SOURCE

2018 jul1

2018)ul 10

57,000 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Duncan Hyundai
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2013 Jul 15

2018 Jul 22

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Cotumbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

2018 Oct 27

65,405 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Apr 21

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

2019 jun 21

84,388 KM

Canadian Renewal

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aug 30

90,313 KM

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Coiumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Feb 8

102,558 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Apr 27

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Jun 19

111,125 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Sep 19

121,900 Kt

Service Record

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimeo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Vahicle serviced

2021 Feb 21

131,800 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Apr 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Jun 19

140,147 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021un 26

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

LEFT REAR CORNER
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2021 Jun 26
2021 Nov 27

2022 Apr 17

2022 Apr 27

2022 Oct 30

2023 Apr9

2024 Feb 3

2024 Apr 3

2024 jun7

2024 Jun7

2024 Aug 7

2024 Aug 7

2025 Apr 3

2025 Jul 25

195,881 KM

150,950 KM

171,471 KM

214,439 KM

ODOMETER

160,466 KM

SOURCE

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimeo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Estimate

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

COLLISION

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Estimate Date: n/a

LEFT REAR CORNER

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

RIGHT FRONT CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
RIGHT FRONT CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
COLLISION

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced
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